]

ety ——

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION  JLY, 1958,

| BT AW (MCORPORATED.

Tri1S DRAVING [S UNPUBLTSHED,

NOTES:

1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

(A USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED.

{3 GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP.
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

4, FRETS pyr74 7y OF REA

L RRRE LSSEE DY g TE Y BE

KEY:

B recoMMeENDED sPARE PARTS.
CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR
REPLACEMENT.

LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20
MACHINE OlL,

AL RIGHTS RESERVED,

GREASE LIGHTLY.

© copraiont 150 )

U DIMENSIONS IN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRINT.

TS RECIEIE D (EREERT L TEY SO

PRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE

S

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE (REF)

BRACKET (REF)
AMP-O-LECTRICX PRESS GUARD {REF)

ADAPTOR PLATE
{REF)

“Yoscord-/

162 1L5 690517-11 SPACER A

161 & 22594-81 HEX, NUT 70

160 240628-11 PLATE, ADJ 69

159 240626-11 SHAFT, PIVOT 8

158 240633-1| BUSHING 67

157 455680-11 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 46

156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65

155 2490632-21 SCREW, ADJ 44

154 V 240659-3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 3

153 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 62

52 184  454398-11 ROD, FEED 61

151 &40

150 §2FF]  A54220-1] CAP, RAM 59

149 F2EFT  453736-11 HOUSING 58

148 57

REF 21045-3] RING. RETAINING ‘C' {187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 54

- 146 §4% 240624-11 PiN, FEED FINGER 55

45 JeEF |G/ 49F-/] SPRING, FEED FINGER 54

144 [REF I 272635- 7/ | FINGER, FEED 53

£€F] 5. 21028.1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADBJ ROD 143 REE7 240634-11 LEVER, TERMINAL 52

142 51

£2eF] 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50

2571 1. 21030-1F PIN, DOWEL {.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 1 |AZreoz. 9 | BOLT, CRIMPER 49

139 1 |69050/-# | CAM, #osT FEED 1~ B /BSTROKE 143

- 22260-5] WASH, FLAT {NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 47

REFE 2189941 WASH, FLAT {NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 46

R 21024-5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 ] 690191-1{ PLUG, NYLON 45

2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 1 iFgss5457¢4- /] RAM 44

REF 21024-5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10} FEED ROD GUIDE 134 1 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED 43

4 21024-4] WASH, LOCK {(NO. 8) STRIPGUIDE 133 1 690124-11 WASHER, RAM 42

| 2 21024-41 WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC 41

Z |ZroiB= G (VST MEX BN (F-F8 ) 2290 131 2 23241.61 BALL, STEEL 40
21068-51 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 4 690170-11 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

21018-71  NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 / {edo/72-7 1 DISC, INSULATION 38

21022-21 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG {8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 1 {6-692155-51 DISC, WIRE a7

5- 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM 127 1 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING "

HEVISION RECORD

LW sy

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |~

21004-5 . H (.250 DIA x 1.00) s 35
Z /0788 | Scp BLT SET OVARL P (-0 x .75 288 125 34
i 21009-21 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25} NYLOK RAM 124 - 33
123 § / | 4BRGRO-INAPPEICATORE, BASIC)SLAE #E5 Yy 32
1] 2- 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50) CAM 122 j “ln
121 30
L 3- 21064-21 SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
21 2i017-2 | Sck. DEWE . 2 x.\88 ne |/ 123wgo95/,2] SPACER, STRIPPER 28
{ 1 4612681 1D PLATE s _lus 1/ 1240639-/] STRIPPER 27
Z |Z-27002-Z1 SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP {832 x.5¢& ) STRIPPER 11736~ 455676-11 PLATE, BASE 2%
REEL 2. 21002-91 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP s | 2 122359~-8] DRAG, STUD 25
1 22733-8! SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL | 115 | [955275-/]1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
41 3- 21002.3; SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4.20 x .50) STR GDE PL. | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
X [ r2¢0X2+9 | SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75} BASE PLATE [ n3 § 2 1 4-22281~1 | SPRING, DRAG 22
- 112§ ~— 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21 -
111 1 #s7/77-/ | DRAG, STOCK 20 |
= 1 2- 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR | 1o 1 /58030-9, GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19 _
2 123030~} SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P, DISC_ |19 § 1 [#5803/-% GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 |Z-2/002-¢] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x ..28) SHEAR BLLADE w08 JZ&F]  454178-1| GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 1-2/000-41 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x ..2/ ) STRIP GUIDE 1071271 4-22284-91 SPRING, FEED RETURN 1%
|/ {7-Z/000-4} SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x.-3/) STRIP GUIDE 106 | ~ | 454665-1| ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
ZeAl 3- 21000-71 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 K
— 13- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 3
LEF] 3- 21000-6f SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 102 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
REF 3- 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 |&Fosv7- /| PLATE, REAR SHEAR i 1
2} 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 101 Z | ZFos75-8] SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
LEMIBEE 795 /1 GUARD, /v 204y 23N | 80 / 129269 2-1] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR E 9
— 465184-9;. LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 |22904938] ANVIL )
- 22014-11 Qil. SYNTHETIC 78 1 |/Zv0e5/-Z] BLADE, SLUG B
e 454406-11 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN 6
16§ / 14-267/-J] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
2 | 2/017-2 |Sck, DRIVE (#2 x,19) 1D PLATE s 1/ |Z380a07-/] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
(| Y61269 | FAmTE, 1D 74 1/ lfds5ei35-4] CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
LERT  458109-11 WASHER, FLLAT (SPECIAL) 13 1/ |Fossen-d1 SPACER, INSULATION 2
L 2 680603-11 SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 |/~45z902.51 CRIMPER, WIRE . ]
REQ. PART NOQ, DESCRIPTION MNO, REQ, PART NO, DESCRIFTION O,
i
. ; ( -2 y THIS APPLICATOR
TERM grFPL srec lY-ze8Y CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE 81ZE strin L EncTH | APV S | S R
A . OFG zZo ‘ GOSE 5 WW%S.
B 043 2z 05 loodds
C .OZ/ 24 GOE5S looH00
D Vo7 USELD 2684 lepvzo/
CRIMP 81 ZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF.
WIRE ‘062 ;‘
fvsuranion| 2P0 2] . é 75;
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR ’
. §4£__ , 07£ 2"4. f& INSTRUCTION ”8@3?
REMARKS -
A0 7733 FOL
- SET UP GAGE LAYQUT NG,
TN YT N (el W - AMP INCORPORATED
% g g,ig,é%%g‘%fgo : Ti/ Proates 345352/;//?4 f’“w,ﬁ;? “% AMP HARRISBURG, PENNA.
¢ TV A il marerf :’i‘f b — Loc No, N REV.
VA e 7k ol T B | A€ | Feco/?-/ |F
NAME i .
4 f-% - MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
wiural REVISION RECORD END"FEED( /‘E"/ﬁ/ﬁﬁ é‘g B AP D a‘ﬁwﬁ )



